PRAIRIE MEADOWS

From 06/15/2025 To 09/01/2025

For Breed: Quarter Horse

Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Name

Angel O. Ramirez
Miguel Josue Ramirez
Ramiro Haro Garcia
Cristian R. Esqueda
Alfredo Triana, Jr.
Armando Alvidrez
Fernando Fonseca-Soto
Aram S. Martinez
Gonzalo R. Valles Jr.
Alexis E. Ramirez

Sts
151
122

98
133
11

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
3% 23 22 23
27 16 18 22
2 17 20 22
20 19 25 15
19 28 6 17
14 13 14 17

7 5 6 10
4 4 7 8
3 6 9 4
3 5 7 4

$%
53
50
60
48
48
50
26
30
26
21

Current Meet Leading Trainers

Name

Jason L. Olmstead
Alex Wessels

Edward Ross Hardy
Tony Dean Jones

Tyler Stein

Fernando Ivan Manriquez
Stacy Hill

John D. Hammes
Manuel Mojica Campos
John A. Stinebaugh

Sts
145
89
71
84
40
68
78
35
68
29

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
2 32 32 15
21 14 15 24
9 10 N 27
12 13 10 14
12 4 3 30
1 8 M 16

8 15 14 10

8 6 7 23
7 10 5 10
6 5 4 21

$%
59
56
56
42
48
44
47
60
32
52

Current Meet Leading Owners

Name

Tom Maher

Brenda Reiswig

Thomas J. Scheckel
Stephen Moyle

Paul Tonderum
Bradbury Racing (Lisa
Beauprez) and John D.
Hammes

Horton Racing LLC (Todd
Horton)

Rds Legacy Racing, LLC
(Jeff State)

Corey Wilmes

Terry L. Sapp

Sts
43
42
52
18
16
14

14
10

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
12 6 19
10 14
6 12
7 28
1 31
3 29
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3 2 1 21
3 1 2 30

1 1 33
1 0 16

w w

$%
60
55
29
83
56
79

43

60

56
21

Purses
$514,496
$380,828
$397,013
$377,260
$437,928
$272,055
$126,797

$72,762

$83,107
$71,515

Purses
$542,689
$392,060
$279,592
$273,081
$117,461
$164,209
$179,020
$215,607
$163,444
$107,689

Purses
$162,440
$94,640
$110,394
$110,337
$83,424
$82,887

$32,613

$66,845

$31,561
$29,624



Current Meet Leading Horses

Name

Ajs Favorite la
Rnc Cardshark Jones
Rebas First Kiss
Cash Back Hero
Call a Runaway
Margarets Cowboy
Trapper Gurl
Candy Celebration
Pyc Fury Jm
Relentless Purrsuit
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1st 2nd 3rd Win%
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0

0
0
0
0
1
1
1
1
0

100
100
50
50
50
50
67
67
67
100

$%
100
100
75
75
75
75
100
100
100
100

Purses
$57,182
$30,720
$40,605
$37,700
$33,863
$48,089
$25,738
$18,078
$15,834
$57,709



